Rule 4.120-CVL
4122-CVL
4.143
4.144

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and address

Insert Date

Presenters name,

address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Ceasing to Act as
Voluntary Liguidator

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.40

R.4.120-CVL

For Official Use

Company Number

| 03420936

Eurodale Limited

l, James Earp

30 Finsbury Square

London

EC2P 2YU

give notice that l/'we ceased to hold office as voluntary hquidator(s) of the above company

on 11 December 2013

for the following reason

By order of the Court on 11 December 2013

Date ’L}N

E00337
Eurodale Limited

James Earp

30 Finsbury Square
London
EC2P 2YU

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

SATURDAY

ai hiedatinn Section

For Official Use

"A319HY6Z*
A33 08/02/2014

COMPANIES HOUSE
1

Post Room

Jl




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE No. +12& /@v( k¢
CHANCERY DIVISION
v bras ) 0= ke B3

IN THE MATTER OF DAVID FREDERICK MCNEILL ALFORD (IN BANKRUPTCY) AND
OTHERS

COI\Q:Z\NIES COURT
v

AND IN THE MATTER OF AFRICAN SAFARI CLUB LIMITED (IN COMPULSORY
LIQUIDATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF ARTHURS PASS LIMITED {IN CVL) AND OTHERS
AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER
AND [N THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

BEFORE REGISTRAR \)O hef

BETWEEN
@) (1) KEVIN HELLARD
(2) RICHARD HICKEN
(3) DAVID INGRAM
{4) JULIEN IRVING
(5) ASHER MILLER
(6) ANDREW POXTON
(7) IAN RICHARDSON
(8) MALCOLM SHIERSON
(9) AMANDA WADE
(10}NICHOLAS WOOD

APPLICANTS

-and-

JAMES EARP
3 RESPONDENT

TN

NED
&U /gyrﬁ ORDER
PET

UPON THE APPLICATION of the Applicants

AND UPON READING the Witness Statement filed in support of the Application
IT IS ORDERED THAT

1 The cases listed in Schedules A and B attached to this Order, insofar as they are currently proceeding
In a County Court or in a Distnict Registry of the High Court, be transferred to the High Court at the
Royat Courts of Justice for the purpose of making the orders listed below and following this Application
the orders be returned to the appropriate District Registry or County Court



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

The Respondent be removed from the office of Trustee in Bankrupicy of the individuals listed n
Schedute A to this Order with immediate effect

Kevin Hellard of Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU ('the First
Successor Practitioner”) be appointed as Trustee in Bankruptcy of the individuals histed at items 1, 2
and 4 of Schedule A to this Order in place of the Respondent with immediate effect

Richard Hicken of Grant Thornton UK LLP, Hartwell House, 55-61 Victona Street, Bristol BS1 6FT
("the Second Successor Practitioner”) be appointed as Trustee in Bankruptcy of the individuals histed
atitems 3, 7, 9, 11 and 12 of Schedule A to this Order in place of the Respondent with immediate
effect

Nick Wood of Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU (“the Third Successor
Practtioner”) be appointed as Trustee in Bankruptcy of the individuals histed at items 5, 6 and 8 of
Schedule A to this Order in place of the Respondent with immediate effect

lan Richardson of Grant Thornton UK LLP, No 1 Whitehall Riverside, Leeds, West Yorkshire LS1 4BN
(“the Fourth Successor Prachtioner”) be appointed as Trusiee in Bankruptcy of the individual listed at
item 13 of Schedule A to this Order in place of the Respondent with immediate effect

Cavid Ingram of Grant Thornton UK LLP, 3C Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU (‘the Fifth
Successor Practitioner”) be appointed as Trustee in Bankruptey of the individual hsted at stem 14 of
Schedule A te this Order in place of the Respondent with immecdhiate effect

The Respondent be removed from the office of Liquidator of the compames listed in Schedule B to this
order with immediate effect

The Second Successor Practitioner be appointed as Liquidator of the compantes histed at tem 3 of
Schedule B to this Order in place of the Respondent with immediate effect

The Third Successor Practitoner be appointed as Liquidator of the company listed at item 2 of
Schedule B to this Order in place of the Respondent with immediate effect

The Fifth Successor Practtioner be appointed as Liquidator of the company listed at item 1 of
Schedule B to this Order 1in place of the Respondent with immediate effect

The Respondent be removed from the office of Liguidator of the comparnies listed 1n Schedule C to this
Order with immediate effect

The Third Successor Practtioner be appointed as Liquidator of the Company hsted at item 60 of
Schedule C to this Order in place of the Respondent with immediate effect

The Fifth Successor Practitioner to be appointed as Liquidator of the company listed at item 12 of
Schedule C to this Order 1n place of the Respondent with immediate effect

Notwithstanding the removal of the Respondent as Trustee in Bankruptcy of the individuals Iisted In
Schedule A to thus Order any progress reports that are filed in relation to these individuals will continue
to cover the peried specified in Rule 6 78A(4) of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Notwithstanding the removal of the Respondent as Liquidator of the companies listed in Schedule B to
this Order any progress reports that are filed 1n relation to each of these companies will continue to
cover the period specified in Rule 4 49B(5) of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Notwithstanding the removal of the Respondent as Liguidator of the companies listed in Schedule C to
this Order any progress reports that are fited in relation to each of these companies will continue to
cover the period specified in Rule 4 49C(3) of the Insclvency Rules 1986

The First Successor Practiioner, the Second Successor Practitioner, the Third Successor Practitioner,
the Fourth Successor Practitioner and the Fifth Successor Practitioner do give notice of ther
appointment to all creditors of the estates histed in Schedules A, B and C to this Order within 28 days
of the date of this Order by way of advertisement in the London Gazette




19 All creditors of the estates listed in Schedules A, B and C to this Order do have permission to apply to
the Court on notice of the Applicants, within 28 days of the advertisement referred to in paragraph 18
of this Order for the purposes of applying to vary or discharge the Order in so far as it affects the
estate or estates of which they are a creditor

20 There be no Order as to costs

. AR S
Dated trus |1 T day of Dec 2013

SO



No:
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

IN THE MATTER OF DAVID FREDERICK MCNEILL
ALFORD (IN BANKRUPTCY) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AFRICAN SAFARI CLUB
LIMITED (IN COMPULSORY LIQUIDATION) AND
OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF ARTHURS PASS LIMITED
(IN CVL) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 (3
BEFORE REGISTRAR

BETWEEN

(1) KEVIN HELLARD
(2) RICHARD HICKEN
(3) DAVID INGRAM
(4) JULIEN IRVING
{5) ASHER MILLER
(6) ANDREW POXTON
(7) 1AN RICHARDSON
(8) MALCOLM SHIERSON
(9) AMANDA WADE
(10)NICHOLAS WOOD

APPLICANTS
-and-

JAMES EARP }

RESPONDENT

DRAKT ORDER

Wnght Hassall LLP
Olympus Avenue
Leamington Spa
Warwickshire, CV34 6BF

Ref:1163/9088/9606/41

Tel 01926 886688

Fax 01926 885588

e-mail: emall@wnghthassall co uk




SCHEDULE C
CREDITORS VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATIONS

No | Company Current Liquidators
1 Arthurs Pass Limited James Earp
Nicholas S Wood
2 | Ballilo Limited James Earp
Nicholas S Wood
3 Byron Bay (CIS) Limited James Earp
Nicholas S Wood
4| Byfield Limited James Earp
Nicholas S Wood
5 | Coorparoo Limited James Earp
Nicholas S Wood
8 Chalk Bay Limited James Earp
Nicholas S Wood
7 Covebay (UK) Limited James Earp
Nicholas S Wood
8 Caracar Consultants James Earp
Limited Nicholas S Wood
9 Cobra Carriers Limited James Earp
MNicholas S Wood
10 | Crescent Head Limited, James Earp
Nicholas S Wood
11 | Didgendoo Ventures James Earp
Limited Nicholas S Wood
32 | Eurodale Limited James Earp
Asher hiller
13 | Exhibita Limited Nichelas S Wood
James Earp
14 | Eastbright Limited Nichclas S Wood
James Earp
15 | Funcity Software Nicholas S Wood
Consuitants James Earp
15 | Gatooma Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp
17 | Hurstway Contracts Limited | Nicholas S Woaod

James Earp




18 | Hamelin Pool Limited Nicholas S Woad
James Earp

19 | Invercargil Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp

20 | Index Ventures Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp

21 | JVI Solubons Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp

22 | Khaks Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp

23 | Kanba Dam Lamited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp

24 | Larkside Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp

28 | Lemur Trading Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp

26 | Multidome Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Eamp

27. | Mount Pleasant Ventures Nicholas S Wood
Lirited James Earp

28 | Menindee Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp

26 | Macleod Limited MNicholas S Wood
James Earp

30 | Michaelhouse Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp

a1 | Murray Bridge Limited Nicholas S Weod
James Earp

42 | Orange Bathurst Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp

33 | Ricotta Limited Nicholas S Woaod
Jamaes Earp

34 | Ramsgate Limited Nichglas S Wood
James Earp

35 | Raffles Bulding Limited Nicholas 8 Waod
James Earp
36 | Seeniton TV Limied James Earp

Nicholas S Wood




a7 | Shangan Lmied Nichotas S Wood
James Earp
38 | Southbroom Limiled Nicholas S Wood
James Earp
3g | Shamva Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp
40 | Scottborough Limited Micholas S Woad
James Earp
21 | Stork Trading Limited Nichoias S Wood
James Earp
42 | StLucia Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp
43 | 21st Trading Limited Kavin J Hellard
James Earp
4. | The 6th Medium bimited Nicholas 8 Wood
James Earp
745 | Treble Estates Linted Nicholas 5 Wood
James Earp
48 | Transmogrifier Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp
A7 | Yalbot Traders Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp
48 | Thatemp Productions Nicholas S Wood
Lumted James Earp
49 | Transporter bimited Nicholas S Wood
Jamas Earp
50 | Umtata Liinited Nicholas S Waod
James Earp
51 | Weavers Limited fNicholas S Wood
L James Earp
572 | West Albany Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp
53 | Western Outback Limited Nichnlas S Wood
James Earp
54 | ‘Westtower Limited Nichalas S Wood
James Earp
55 | Warne Limtted Nicholas § Wood
James Earp
L




56 | Welkom Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp

57 1 Wetherden Limited Nicholas S Wood
James Earp

58 | windhoek Limited Nichofas S Wood
James Earp

59 | Zuzie Limited Nicholas § Wood
James Earp

60 | Ashion Fox Solicitors Lid James Earp
Jukten Irving

Andrew Poxton




